

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 35481/2019

T. PRADEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43638/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43640/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43632/2020-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.43633/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
COURT MASTER